05m 16537/15

(A) -3.

RTI Matter Time Bound

F.No. I-10/2/2014-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Urban Development
Directorate of Printing
'B' Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Dated: - 3rd June, 2015.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

RTI application dated 27-05-2015 received from Shri K. Saminathan of Coimbatore received in this Directorate on 01-06-2015 is hereby transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. It is requested that the information may be provided directly to the applicant under intimation to the undersigned.

Encl:- As Above.

(K.K.Mathur)
Assistant Director(CDN)

- 1. Deputy Director(A.II)&CPIO/Assistant Director(A.III) for Point No.01)
- 2. Deputy Director(A.II)&CPIO/Assistant Director (A.II) for point No. 02, 10 & 11)
- 3. Deputy Director(A.II)&CPIO/Assistant Director (A.I) for point No. 03 to 05)
- -4. Controller (Publication), Deptt. of Publication, Civil Line, Delhi -110 054 for point No.06 to 9.

Copy to:

1. Sh. K. Saminathan, No.138, Jadal Naidu Street, PRA Nagar, Perianaickenpalayam, Coimbatore – 641020 with reference to his RTI Application dated 27.05.2015.

(K.K.Mathur) Assistant Director(CDN)

RTI Matter/Speed Post

From K. Saminathan. No.138, Jadal Naidu Street, PRA Nagar, Perianaickenpalayam, COIMBATORE-641020

To Ms.Radha Rani, Deputy Director (Admn)/CPIO, Directorate of Printing, B Wing, Nirman Bhavan, **NEW DELHI-110 108**

Madam,

Sub: Providing information as per RTI Act.

Please supply the following information and copies of documents duly certified under the RTI Act.

1. Intimate the scale of pay and Grade Pay applicable to the Accountants who have passed in the Deptt. Accountancy Exam-2014 and copy of order under which they are granted such grade pay.

Intimate whether the Accountants who have passed in Deptt. Accountancy Exam-2014 are eligible for AM (A) post and intimate their qualifying service for AM (A) Post.

How many officials holding the post of Head Clerk (Jr) from Govt. of India Presses have represented the Directorate of Printing to re-designate the post at par with Head Clerk (Sr) in the past since both the posts are carrying same Grade Pay of Rs.4200/- w.e.f. 01.01.2006. Please supply the copy of their representation and a copy of reply given to those individuals by Dte. Of Ptg.

A copy of proposal sent by Dte. of Ptg to the appropriate authorities/DOPT for re-designation of Head Clerk(Sr) and Head Clerk(Jr) into common cadre to make them eligible for the post of AM(A).

Provide the certified copy of the official communication received from Dept. of Pers & Trg treating the Head Clerk (Jr) at par with Head Clerk (Sr) as the GP is same for both the posts.

Furnish the Appointing Authority for the post of Supervisory Officers in Deptt.of Publication.

How many officials holding the post of Supervisory Officers in Department of Publication have represented the Dte. Of Ptg/Controller of Publication to re-designate the post at par with Superintendent in GISO. Please supply the copy of their representation and a copy of reply given to those individuals by Dte. Of Ptg/Controller of Publication.

A copy of proposal sent to Appropriate Authority for re-designation of Supervisory Officers as

Superintendent may be supplied.

The name of the Officer and designation who has given the approval for re-designation of Supervisory Officers in Deptt. of Publication as Superintendent equal to Superintendents of GISO.

10 Arrange to supply the copies of Noting and Correspondence portion from the IFD File Dy.No.324/DO III/Fin.115 dated 24.4.2015 from the date of 01.01.2015 to till date.

11 Supply the copies of Noting and Correspondence portion from the File.Dy.No.62/US (PSP) 2015 from the date of 01.01.2015 to till date.

As per RTI Act, I am herewith enclosing an Indian Postal Order bearing No. 11F 531274 dated 8 5 15 for Rs. 10/- in favour of 'Pay & Accounts Officer, Min. of Urban Development' payable at Delhi towards fee for supply of information.

I may be intimated the amount to be remitted for getting the certified copies of documents as demanded above and the same will be sent to you immediately. The details of Appellate Authority may be intimated.

Yours faithfully.

Date: 27-05-2015



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI - 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in

TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689

Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/16537/2015

Dated: 03rd July, 2015

KTF Matter Speed post

To Shri K. Saminathan, No. 138, Jadal Naidu Street. PRA Nagar, Perianaickenpalayam, Coimbatore- 641 020.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:-Your RTI application dated 27.05.2015 received in this Department on 04.06.2015 through Directorate of Printing, Ministry of Urban Development.

Sir.

With reference to the above, it is stated that the point wise information asked by you are as under-

- 1. The information does not relate to this Department.
- 2. The information does not relate to this Department.
- 3. The information does not relate to this Department.
- 4. The information does not relate to this Department.
- 5. The information sought is not related to this Department.
- 6. There is no such post named as "Supervisory Officers" in this Department.
- 7. There is no such post named as "Supervisory Officers" in this Department.
- 8. Information does not relate to this Department as there is no such post named as "Supervisory Officers" in Department of Publication.
- 9. Information does not relate to this Department as there is no such post named as "Supervisory Officers" in Department of Publication.
- 10. The information sought is not held in this Department.
- 11. The information sought is not held in this Department.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority /Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 54 within stipulated time limit.

Yours faithfully.

Central Public Information Officer. 1000 M 33/18

Copy to:- The Assistant Director (CDN), Directorate of Printing, Ministry of Urban Development, 'B' Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. their F. No. I-10/2/2014-CDN dated 03.06.2015.

Central Public Information Officer.